anchored in quality
Technical Guide for
JORDAHL® Toothed Straps JVB
used with JORDAHL® anchor channels JTA-CE complying
with ETA-09/0338
Valid from
January 2018
© JORDAHL GmbH | Technical Guide JVB | 01-2018

Type Channel Size la Material
JVB-V – 2815 – 108 – L4
Ordering Example for
Toothed Straps JVB-V
Section A-A
Length of recess = l2 + 25 mm
Depth of
recess
1 Column: min. C30/37
2 Wall: C20/25 to C50/60, see diagram
3 JORDAHL® anchor channel JTA in
 the wall
4 JORDAHL® anchor channel JTA in
 the column
5 JORDAHL® T-bolt, see table
 6 JORDAHL® toothed strap JVB-V with
 two eccentric inserts
 7 Stirrup min. ∅8/100
 8 Edge reinforcement min. 1∅12
 or As = 1.13 cm²
 9 Prove fi re protection separately
3
190

10 Prove fi re protection separately
Plan View
Ordering Example for
Toothed Straps JVB-N
Type Channel Size Axial Spacing e [mm] Material
JVB-N – 5030 – 80 – L4
Jo
in
t w
id
th
 f 3)
Section A-A
depending on
structural dimensions
5
ll
2
ll
2l1
e
b
l2
System Components
Toothed Strap Set JVB-N-2815 Set-1 1) JVB-N-3817 Set-1 JVB-N-5030 Set-1 JVB-N-5030 Set-2
Anchor channel in the
wall (edge distance c'')
JTA K 28/15-150
(c'' = 25 mm)
JTA K 38/17-150
(c'' = 55 mm)
JTA K 40/25-150
(c'' = 55 mm)
JTA K 50/30-150
(c'' = 60 mm)
T-bolt JD M 12
4.6 or A4-50
JH M 12
4.6 or A4-50
JC M 16
4.6 or A4-50
JB M 16
8.8 or F4-70
Washer US 7089 12 US 7089 12 US 7089 16 US 7089 16
Anchor channel in the
column (edge distance c''')
JTA K 28/15-150
(c''' = 50 mm)
JTA K 38/17-150
(c''' = 70 mm)
JTA K 50/30-150
(c''' = 135 mm)
JTA K 50/30-150
(c''' = 135 mm)
1) Stainless steel available on request